Hot Stick Heaters
SOLUTION TYPE OF HEATER SOLUTION TYPE OF HEATER SOLUTION TYPE OF HEATER
Acetic PTFE* or Quartz Copper Cyanide  304 St. Steel Nitric Hydrochloric Acids  PTFE* or Quartz
Acetane 70, 80  PTFE* Copper Fluoborate  FIFE* Nitric Phosphoric  Quartz
Actane Salt PTFE* Copper Pyrophosphate 304 St. Steel Oil Steel
Acid Sulphate PTFE* or Quartz Copper Strike 304 St. Steel Oleic Acid PTFE* or Quartz
Alcorite PTFE* or Quartz Copper Sulphate PTFE* or Quartz Paint Stripper (Alkaline) 304 St. Steel
Alkaline Cleaners (Electrified) 304 St. Steel Cyanide 304 St. Steel Perchlorethylene 304 St. Steel

 Heater Guards
Vitrosol (Quartz) HSV and coiled Teflon HSTEFE sheaths require a fully
enclosed protective guard.
Use PVC for solutions below 70oC and Polypropylene for solutions up to
100oC. (Except for chrome and nitric solutions).
 Lead Assembly
Lead assembly for the Series Hot Stick
heaters - Cat. No. HRC2 - 2.8mm2.
3 core flexible (2 metres long), acid
and oil resistant and heat stabilised
cable (temperature range minus
30oC to 85oC).
A typical installation will require the following selections to be made:
For example when ordering a 3kW Vitrosol Hot Stick for a 1000mm deep
tank the following parts need to be ordered:
� Vitrosol sheath  (1000mm) HSVS1000
� Element   (3kW)  HSE30-1000
� Lead assembly  (2m long) HRC2
 Other components to consider:
� Heater guard (PVC or Polypropylene - see table)
� Mounting bracket
� Liquid level and temperature control (if required, see table)
 Standard Guards
PVC                              POLYPROPYLENE                LENGTH
      HSGPV0300                         HSGPP0300                                300
      HSGPV0500                         HSG000500                                500
      HSGPV0600                         HSGPP0600                                600
      HSGPV0750                         HSGPP0750                                750
      HSGPV1000                         HSGPP1000                               1000
BLACK
PVC
BLACK
POLYPROPYLENE
*OPERATING TEMPERATURES UP TO:
60oC 100oC
HS SHEATHS ONLY                                                         HS SERIES
Vitrosol (Quartz)
Cat. No.
Stainless Steel
Cat. No.
Titanium
Cat. No.
Total
Length
in mm
Heated
Length
in mm
Sheath
Watts
Density
kM/M2
Elements to suit
      HSVS0300      HSSS0300      HSTS0300      300      200      HSE 10-300 - 1000W         40
      HSVS0500      HSSS0500      HSTS0500      500      300      HSE 15-500 - 1500W         40
      HSVS0600      HSSS0600      HSTS0600      600      400      HSE 20-600 - 2000W         40
      HSVS0750      HSSS0750      HSTS0750      750      500      HSE 15-750 - 1500W         23
                                                                                                  HSE 30-750 - 3000W         48
      HSVS1000      HSSS1000      HSTS1000     1000     750      HSE 15-1000 - 1500W       16
                                                                                                  HSE 30-1000 - 3000W       31
                                                                                                  HSE 40-1000 - 4000W       42

mounting bracket.
 COILED TYPE
 BANJO TYPE
VITROSOL
CAT. N0.
STAINLESS STEEL
CAT. N0.
TITANIUM
CAT. N0.
TOTAL
WATTS
TOTAL
LENGTH
HEATED
LENGTH
MHSV0450         MHSS0450         MHST0450         450         250          160
MHSV0600         MHSS0600         MHST0600         600         300          200
MHSV0700         MHSS0700         MHST0700         700         350          250
STANDARD MODEL
CAT. N0.
THERMOSTAT
MODEL CAT. N0.

TEMPERATURE
RANGE
MC2 __ 0 __ 40           0 __ 40oC
MC2 __ 30 __ 110        30 __ 110oC
MC2 __ 50 __ 300        50 __ 300oC
CATALOGUE No.                                  SIZE
PVC     HRBPVC  -  STD                    170 x 100 x 20
POLYPROPYLENE
HRBPOLY  -  STD                              180 x 100 x 10
POLYPROPYLENE
PVC
 Mini Heater Guards
When using Vitrosol and coiled Teflon sheathed heaters it is recommended that a
guard be used to protect the sheath from mechanical damage.
PVC                              POLYPROPYLENE                         LENGTH
MHSGPV0250                      MHSGPP0250                             250
MHSGPV0300                      MHSGPP0300                             300
MHSGPV0350                      MHSGPP0350                              350
POLYPROPYLENE
See bottom of Page 1 for Heater Guard Sizes
PVC
COIL Teflon over the side type Immersion Heaters